GHD-46PF METALWORKING
GHD-46PFCT (el 1@ g [ AR M ERS

GHD-46PF-T...... 50000436T...3~400V, 50Hz

GHD-46PFCT.....50000409T...3~400V, 50Hz

PARTS LIST

JPW Tool Group Hong Kong Limited

98 Granville Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong, PRC
www.jettools.com

Mmnoptép B PP: 000 «UTA TexHONOAKN»
105082, MockKBa, MNepeBeaeHoOBCKUM nep., 4. 17
www.jettools.ru

Made in Taiwan / CaenaHo Ha TaiiBaHe

P-50000436T / 50000409T 2022-11


http://www.jettools.com/
http://www.jettools.ru/

Breakdown for the GHD-46PF

Head Assembly

L-0L

y (@08
. i-oe J

%

®©

(PEE

LS

o1

|

<




Breakdown for the GHD-46PF
Head Assembly




Breakdown for the GHD-46PF
Power feeds Assembly

\\
\\
(2)8-10% %
Z )
L-10% @ 6-107 7
9- ) O = o
0% 1 Q —
b B& 6-lor -
N;méo.w \ 6-10% 7
0% . \\ 2 -
R 71 sy -~
Y £°10% 4-109 _~—
Fod <
™ o \\
vior SN~ a0z
-~
W £y
>
<
S xm
//\.mE-oS
V0Zv N
~N




Parts List for the GHD-46PF
Head Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1A ... JMD45PF-001............... HEAd BOOY ST ......vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieiieieeseeasesesesasees avssssssssssssssrsnsrerererrrane 1
1-1..... JMD45PF-001-1 ........... [ L2710 [ = To o YOO PPPPPPPPt 1
1-2 ... JMD45PF-001-2 ........... HEad BOOY COVEN ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiieeeeeieieteeteeaeiee eeeeeeaeeseeeseseseeeseeesenennnes 1
1-3..... JMD45PF-001-3 ........... VENEPIUG oo 1
14 ... JMD45PF-001-4 ........... HEX SOCKEE PIUQ.....eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeieeee ettt ettt eeeeeeeeenees 1
1-5.... JMD45PF-001-5 ........... Y LY T o PP g 3/8"'X2"L ... 2
16 ...... JMD45PF-001-6 ........... Hex. Socket Head Screw...........ccceevveeeveieiiinnnnnnn. 3/8"-16UNC................ 6
1-7 ... JMD45PF-001-7 ........... (CTCT= L Y7 1
1-8 ... JMD45PF-001-8 ........... I S g 1 AP PPRPPPPPRt 1
1-9..... JMD45PF-001-9 ........... (CTCT= L Y7 1
1-10..... JIMD45PF-001-10.......... I S g |1 SRR PPPPPPPPt 1
1-11.....JMD45PF-001-11.......... C-Retainer RiNG.......coooiiiieeeee 2
1-12.....JMD45PF-001-12.......... Cross Round Head SCrew ..........ocevvvvieneeeeneeennn. 1/4"-20UNC................ 2
1-13..... JMD45PF-001-13.......... Gear Lever BraCKet ......cooouuuiiiiiiie e e 2
1-14..... JIMD45PF-001-14.......... PN oo ——————— GAX16....... 2
1-15..... JIMD45PF-001-15.......... Oil Seal ... @ 12x g 22X7t............. 2
1-16..... JIMD45PF-001-16.......... Hex Socket PlUg..........ccvvvvvvvviieiiiiiiiiieieiieeeeveee LA s 1
1-17.....JMD45PF-001-17.......... Fluid Lever Indicator..........ccovvvvuvvcineeeeeeeeeiinenn B29 i, 1
2, JMD45PF-002............... Maliin Shaft COVEL.......iiiiiie s e e 1
3 JMD45PF-003E ............ Draw bar (Ser No.13050071 and lower).............. MI2...ooiiiiieiiieie, 1
TN JMD46PF-003............... Draw bar (Ser N0.13070072 and higher)............. 1 1
4. JMDA45PF-004............... Hex. Socket Head SCrew............eeevevevevveeevieeeennns MAX0.7PX6 ........cvvvvnnns 2
TR JMD45PF-005............... Spring Washer .........coovvviiiiiii e S 2
6. GHD46PF-6AE ............. IMOTOF ...t eeeees 400V/3ph/1-1/2Hp,4P . 1
T JMDA45PF-007............... Hex. Socket Head SCrew............eeevevvevvveeeieeenennns 3/8"-16UNC................ 3
8 JMD45PF-008............... KBY ettt BX6X30 .eeeeieiiieeeeeenn 1
9. JMD45PF-009............... U] o] o= gl = T o = SN 1
10A..... GHD46PF-010E............ Pinion Assembly(included #10-1~10-7) ............. Y S 1
10-1.....JMD45PF-010-1 ........... [0 To3 (11 S PP PPPPPPPPt 2
10-2.....JMD45PF-010-2 ........... WaSher ....oooiiiiii AWO06230................... 1
10-3..... JIMD45PF-010-3 ........... Taper Roller Bearing ..........cccvvvvvvvciieeeeeeeeeiiennn. E30206J........cccevveneen. 1
10-4..... GHD46PF-010-4........... Quill(Ser N0.13050071 and lower) ...........ccccee.ee. 1 S 1
10-4..... GHD46PF-010-4N ........ Quill(Ser No. 13070072 and higher) ................ 1 S 1
10-5..... IMD45PF-010-5 ........... Taper Roller Bearing (Ser N0.13050071 and lower)30207J.................... 1
10-5..... GHD46PF-010-5........... Taper Roller Bearing (Ser No. 13070072 and higher)30208J ................ 1
10-6 .... GHD46PF-010-6E ......... Spindle Shaft(Ser N0.13050071 and lower) ........ MT4(M12) .....cuvvveenees 1
10-6 .... GHD46PF-010-6N ......... Spindle Shaft(Ser No. 13070072 and higher) ...MT4(M186) ................... 11
10-7..... GHD46PF-010-7E......... Bearing Cap(Ser N0.13050071 and lOWEr).......... ceuuciieeeeeiiviiiiiiiieeeeeeeans 1
10-7..... GHD46PF-010-7N ........ Bearing Cap(Ser No. 13070072 and higher) ... c.ccccooveieiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeees 1
11........ JMD45PF-011............... SPHNG BASE....ciiiiiiii e e e e ——————— 1
11-1.....JMD45PF-011-1 ........... PIN e G3XL2.iiiiiii 2
13........ JMD45PF-013............... Cross Round Head SCrew ........coooveiiiiiiiiies 3
14A ..... JIMD45PF-014............... Spring & Spring Cover Assembly ... 1
14-1.....JMD45PF-014-1 ........... S ING e 1
14-2..... JMD45PF-014-2 ........... SPING COVE .o e 1
15........ JMDA45PF-015............... SpringWasher ..........cco 1/4"X1"XL.5t s 2
16........ TS-0680021.........cceveeee WaSher ... L/A" i 1
17 JMDA45PF-017............... Hex. Socket Head SCrew............evvvvvvvvvveevvveennnnns T T T 1
18........ JMD45PF-018............... SCreW KeY ..oooooiiiie 3/8"-16UNC................ 1
19........ TS-0561031.......cccvvvnnee [ Lo O N[ | PP 38" 1
20........ JMD45PF-020............... L F=TaTe | L= oo PP PPPPPPPPt 1
21........ JMD45PF-021............... WaSher ... 1/2"XTI8"X2t v 1
22........ JMDA45PF-022............... DT B T | o1 S O] |- PP PPRPPPPt 1
23........ JMDA45PF-023............... FiXed TIght COllAr .......vvvveeiiiiiiiiieieieiieeeeevieeeeeeaiaes ceveeeaeeeeesssesseerrarseerernee 1
24........ JMDA45PF-024............... FiXed TIght COllAr ... ...vvveeeieiiiieiieiiiiieeeeieeieeeeaeaiaes ceveeeaeeeeesesseseeererseereenees 1



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
25........ JMD45PF-025............... UL ettt e e eeeseseeeseeeeenaees 5/8"-11UNC..............
26........ TS-0680081...........cceeee WaSher ......oooviiiiiiiieeeee e 58" e
27........ JMDA45PF-027.............. D=0 I =T | PP PSPPPPPPPRt
28........ GHD46PF-028.............. NAME PIALE ....eevvviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeva e eaeaaaeaaaaasasaes eesssssssssssssssssssererernnes
28-1..... GHD-260PF-028-1........ Name Plate( Tapping function only) .............cccceee wevviiiiiiiiiiiies v,
29........ JMD45PF-029............... Cross Round Head SCrew ..........cocevvvieieeeeneeennn. 3/16"-24UNC...............
30........ JMD45PF-030............... SPEEA LBVET ...
30-1..... IMD45PF-030-1 ........... Socket Set SCrew........ccoeeeeieeiiiiieeee 5/16"X5/16".................
32........ JMD45PF-032............... DUSE PIALE .....evveeieeeiieieieeeeeetee ettt aaaaes sassssssssssssssssssssesssenennees
33........ JMD45PF-033............... Cross Round Head SCrew ..........oocevvviieeeeeeeeennnn 3/16"-24UNC..............
34...... JMD45PF-034............... Y LT T PP MBX B7 ..vvvvvvvvvvvvrvernnnns
34-1..... JMD45PF-034-1 ........... Hexagon NUL.........ccvvvviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee MB..ovveeereeerrrrirrevrrennnnns
37........ JMD45PF-037E ............ Chuck Arbor ... MT4 M12xP1.75 B16.........
39........ GHD46PF-039.............. PUNCH KBY ...ttt aaaaes sassssssssssssssssssssesssenennnes
40........ GHD46PF-040.............. Switch Box( without Tapping function) ............... i
40-1..... GHD260PF-040-1......... Switch Box( with Tapping function) ............ccccees i
42........ JMD18-113E ............... Chuck(OpLion) ......cooeeeeeeeeee B16 ..o,
44A .....JMDA45PF-044............... Chuck Guard ASSEMDBIY .....coooiiiii
44-1..... JMD45PF-044-1 ........... ChUCK GUAI......ccc e
44-2..... JMD45PF-044-- ............ Chuck Guard Supporting RO..........coooiiiiiiis
44-3..... IMD45PF-044-3 ........... SpringWasher ... M5,
44-4..... JMD45PF-044-4 ........... Hex. Socket Head Screw..........ccccevvveeevvveiinnnnnnnn. M5X10....ceviiieieeenns
44-5..... JMD45PF-044-5 ........... Chuck Guard BraCKet ..........coooiiiiiiiiiiii e e
44-6..... JIMD45PF-044-6 ........... Rotary SUPPOrting BaSE........ccuuuiiiiii e ees et e e e e e e e e e aens
44-7..... JMD45PF-044-7 ........... Hex. Socket Head SCrew............eeevevevevveeevieeeennns MBEXL5L v
44-8..... IMD45PF-044-8 ........... Spring Washer .........coovvviiiiiii e MB....ooveeeiee e
44-9..... JMD45PF-044-9 ........... Hex. Socket Head SCrew............eeevevevevveeevieeeennns MBXL5L ..o
45........ GHD46PF-45................ Toraise And LOWEr BOAY .......covvveiiiiiiiiieciieeiies ceeveeeire e e e
46........ GHD46PF-46................ [0 =T /= = S
47........ GHD46PF-47 ................ 1o = PP PPPPPPPPt
48........ GHD46PF-48................ RIVEL. ..ttt D2 e
49........ GHD46PF-49................ Cross Round Head Screw ............coooeeeeeeeeennnnnn. 3/16"-24UNCx3/8"L ....
50........ GHD46PF-50................ WaSher ....oooiiiiii B/8"
51....... GHD46PF-51................ FiXed BOlt.......coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 5/8"-11UNCx5-1/2"L ...
52........ GHD46PF-52................ WaSher ....oooiiiiii B/8"
53...... GHD46PF-53................ HeX. NUL ... 5/8"-11UNC................
54....... GHD46PF-54................ WOrm Shaft ...
55........ GHD46PF-55................ BUSHING .. e
56S..... GHD46PF-56S.............. Head Raise Bracket ASSEMDBIY.........ccooviiiiiiiiiiies e,
56-1..... GHD46PF-56-1............. Head RaAISE BIaCKet..........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies ceveesaeeeneeesssssersereeenennee
56-2..... GHD46PF-56-2............. WO GBA ... ettt ettt ettt —eeeeeetta e e e e e e eeeaa s
56-3..... GHD46PF-56-3............. C-Retainer RiNG.........ccovvviiiiieiieeeieiiee e, S14 .,
56-4..... GHD46PF-56-4............. Worm Shaft........cccccii #9/16"x64.3L .............
57....... GHD46PF-57................ Hex. Socket Head SCrew............eevvevvvvvvvveveeeennnns L/A"'X3/4" "L
58S ..... GHD46PF-58S.............. Head Handle ASSEMDIY ...........ouviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis cevvvvieviieeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeenee
58-1..... GHD46PF-58-1............. Head HaNAIE ........oveiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee et eaeee ceeeeeaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenee
58-2..... GHD46PF-58-2............. Hex. Socket Headless Screw..............evvveeveveeneee. 3/8"XL/2" L.
59S ..... GHD46PF-59S.............. Clamp Handle Assembly ...
59-1..... GHD46PF-59-1............. Hex. Socket Head SCrew............eevvvvvvvvvveevvenennnns 3/8"-16UNCx3-1/2"L ...
59-2..... GHD46PF-59-2............. 410 o PP PPPPPPPPt
59-3..... GHD46PF-59-3............. [ Lo O N[ | PP 3/8"-16UNC..............
60........ GHD46PF-60................ NOZZIE COCK SUPPOIT.....eveeeeiiiiiiiieiieieieieeeetisasasaes ceereeseesnssesssseersarerrrernee
61........ GHD46PF-61................ Hex. Socket Head SCrew............evvvvvvvvvvevvvvnnnnnnns MBXLOL ...vvvvvvvvvvrrreennns
62........ GHD46PF-62................ ValVe. ... LA i
63........ GHD46PF-63................ Hex. Socket Headless Screw..............vvvvvevveeeneee. MBX8L ...vvvvvvvvvviviirnnnnns
64........ GHD46PF-64................ Jet Nozzle ......cooovvvviiiiii LA i
64-1..... GHD46PF-64-1............. Jet Nozzle Tube ......oovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee LA i
64-2..... GHD46PF-64-2............. Jet Nozzle Joint........ccovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieeeeeeee, L/A" s



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
65........ GHD-46PF-65............... Feed Base ( Tapping function only) ................eeee weviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeens 1
66S ..... GHD-260PF-66S........... Graduated Rod Set (included#66-1-66-5) (Tapping function only).......... 1
66-1..... GHD-46PF-66-1............ KINOD <. e e 1
66-2..... GHD-46PF-66-2............ PN DAX20L ... 1
66-3..... GHD-46PF-66-3............ Hex. Socket Headless Screw..............cevvvvveeeeneee. MAX8BL ....vveiiieeeiiiiinn 1
66-4..... GHD-46PF-66-4............ SCIEW SUPPOIT. ...ttt tee e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
66-5..... GHD-46PF-66-5............ Graduated ROd..........cccuvvieieieeeiiiieeee e TW12-10 5-2A .......... 1
67........ GHD-260PF-67............. Nut (Tapping fuNCLON ONIY).........uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis e 1
68........ GHD-260PF-68............. Hex. Head Screw (Tapping function only) ........... L/A"'X2 Lo 1
69........ GHD-260PF-69............. Hex. Nut (Tapping function only)............ccccceeee.... LA s 1
70........ GHD-260PF-70............. Position Set Bracket (Tapping function only)....... .........eeevveevieiiveeieeeennnns 1
71........ GHD-260PF-71............. Limit Plate (Tapping function ONly)..............eevuiies wevieiiiiiiiiiieieiiieeeeeeeeenens 1
72........ GHD-260PF-72............. Washer (Tapping function only) .............cceevveeeee. /8" s 1
73........ GHD-260PF-73............. Cross Round Head Screw (Tapping function only)1/8"x1/4"L ................. 1
74........ GHD-260PF-74............. Micro Switch Bracket (Tapping function only)...... .........cccceeeevvveiveeeieennnnns 1
75........ GHD-260PF-75............. Cross Round Head Screw (Tapping function only)3/16"x3/8"................. 4
76........ GHD-260PF-76............. Limit Switch (Tapping function only).................... V-15FL2-1B................ 2
77........ GHD-260PF-77............. Cross Round Head Screw (Tapping function only)M3x15L..................... 4
78........ GHD-260PF-78............. Micro Switch Bracket (Tapping function only)...... ...........eeeevveeviieieeneennnns 1
301 ....JMD45PF-301............... Oil Seal ... 2 40x @ 68x8t ............. 1
302 ....JMD45PF-303............... C-Retainer RiNG.........cccvvieiiieeeiiiiiiiieee e R6B8 ... 1
303 ....JMD45PF-304............... C-Retainer RiNG.........cccuvieiiieeeiiiiiiieee e S40 .o 1
304 ....BB-6008Z..........c.ce...... Ball Bearing.......cc.uuvevveeeiiiiiiiiieeee e 6008ZZ .....evvvveeeeens 2
305 ....JMD45PF-306............... (T R 35T i 1
306 ....JMD45PF-306............... GBAN..i e ittt 15T (e 1
307 ....JMD45PF-307............... Hex. Socket Head SCrew..........ccccccovvvivnnnennnenenn. MBSX12....oviiiiiiieeiiiins 2
308 ....JMD45PF-308............... Ol S 2 35X @ 45x8t ............. 1
309 ....JMD45PF-309............... (@ 11 IRST= = 1N = o T 1
310 ....JMD45PF-310............... DUSE COVEN ..o B35 1
311 ....BB-62027 ..................... Ball Bearing.......ccocuvvviiiiiieiieeiie e 6202ZZ ....cceeeveeeennn 1
312 ....JMD45PF-312............... LT | PP PP PPRP 1
313 ....JMD45PF-313............... Socket Set SCreW........c.vvvvvvvveeiiiieeeeee e MBX6G.....eevvveeeeeeeeris 2
314 ....JMD45PF-314............... C-RetaiNer fiNG....coooeeeiiieiiiiieee e e e S17 i, 2
315 ....JMD45PF-315............... Oil Seal ... 2 17x @ 35x8t.............. 1
316 ....BB-6003ZZ................... Ball Bearing........cccuvuiiiiiiieeeeecin e 6003ZZ ....ccoeeveeeeen 1
317 ....JMD45PF-317............... K Y e 5X5XL6 . 1
318 ....JMD45PF-318............... K Y e 5X5XL0 i 1
319 ....JMD45PF-319............... TranSMISSION WOIM.....ooiiiiiiiiiie e crreeee e e e s s e e e e e e 1
320 ....JMD45PF-320............... ClIULCN BIOCK ... e e 1
321 ....JMD45PF-321............... Socket Set SCreW........c..vvevevieeiiiiiieeeee e MBSX5 ..o 4
322 ....JMD45PF-322............... WO SNAFE ... e e e s e e e 1
324 ....JMD45PF-324............... 1S ] 1 o S 1
325 ....JMD45PF-325............... UL ettt e e e e e e e es saabrr e e e e e e e e e e e e aaeeas 1
326 ....BB-6001Z..................... Ball Bearing.........cccuuviieiiiieiieiiiiee e 6001ZZ ....ccceevevevn, 1
327 ....JMD45PF-327............... DUSE COVEN ..ttt B35 2
328 ....JMD45PF-328............... C-Retainer nng.......cccoeeeeeeeeee, R35 .. 2
329 ....BB-6002Z ..................... Ball BEANNG.....cccvvvieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 6002ZZ ....ccooveeeeeennn 5
330 ....JMD45PF-330............... Gear Shaft W/ Gear ........cccccceviiiiiiiiiiieeeeees 15/40T e 1
333 ....JMD45PF-333............... C-Retainer RiNg.......cooevviiii, S22 i 1
334 ....JMDA45PF-334............... Steel Ball........oovvvieiiiiiie e B 5/16" ..o 3
335 ....JMD45PF-335............... SPHNG coeeii e B 0.8XT oo, 3
336 ....JMD45PF-336............... GRAN SBL....uiiiiiiiiii e 35T e 1
337 ....JMDA45PF-337............... BUSKING ... e 1
338 ....JMD45PF-338............... GRAN SHAFL.....eeiiiiiiii s e 1
341 ....JMDA45PF-341............... C-Retainer RiNG..........ccuvieiiieeiiiiiiiiieeee e S18 . 1
342 ....JMDA45PF-342............... GBAN .t e ettt 42T i 1
343 ....JMD45PF-343............... GBA ..t e ettt 44[28T .o, 1
345 ....JMDA45PF-345............... Oil Seal ... 2 35X @ 62x8t ............. 1
346 ....JMDA45PF-346............... C-Retainer RiNG.........cccuviiiiiieiiiiiiiiieeee e R62 ... 1
347 ....BB-6007Z.......ccuvveeeee.n. Ball Bearing........c.uueevvieeiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 6007ZZ .....ovvveveeeians 1



Index Part

No. No. Description Size

348 ....JMD45PF-348............... Gear Shaft........cooiiiii e e
350 ....JMD45PF-350............... GAI SEL... i e —————
401A ... JMD45PF-401............... Gear Box Assembly.........coooeiiiii
401-1... IMD45PF-401-1 ........... GEAI BOX....oiiiieiiee et e
401-2...BB-6003Z .........ccouunn...... T 14T o P 600327 ......
401-3... JMD45PF-401-3 ........... Change Gear LeVer........ooooooiiiiiii
401-4... IMD45PF-401-4 ........... Speed-Changing KeY ......coooviiiiiiii
401-5... IMD45PF-401-5 ........... PiN e @ 3x10........
401-6... IMD45PF-401-6 ........... TWIStEd SPIING oooiiiiiiiii e
401-7... JMD45PF-401-7 ........... BUShING BraCKel .........ouviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieiiiiies aevvveeeeneeeeeees
401-8... JIMD45PF-401-8 ........... SOCKEt SEt SCrEW ....cvniiveieieeeieeeeeeeeee e, M6x6..........
401-9... IMD45PF-401-9 ........... BUSKHING ...ttt aaaaes areseseesanaaa—.
401-10. JIMD45PF-401-10.......... (1T | OO PPR [ A S
401-11. JIMD45PF-401-11.......... GBAT .. e ———
401-12. IMD45PF-401-12.......... GBAT .. e ———
401-13. IMD45PF-401-13.......... WOrM SHaft ......ooiieiiice s e
401-14. IMD45PF-401-14.......... KBY ettt araaaaaaaaa——— 5x5x28........
401-15. IMD45PF-401-15.......... WO GBA ... .uuuiie et eeeeeeeranns
401-16. JMD45PF-401-16.......... C-Retainer rnng........ccccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee R35............
401-17.IJMD45PF-401-17.......... (O101V7= ] S
401-18. JMD45PF-401-18.......... Transmission Worm Shaft..........coovvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiees e,
401-19. IMD45PF-401-19.......... KBY ettt aaaaaaa——— 5x5x32.......
401-20. JIMD45PF-401-20.......... KBY ettt aaaaaaa——— 4x4x10.......
401-21. IJMD45PF-401-21.......... (=T | TR
401-22. IMD45PF-401-22.......... (=T | TR
401-23. JIMD45PF-401-23.......... (=T | TR
401-24. IMD45PF-401-24.......... C-RetaiNer fiNG ... coooeeeviieeiiiiee e e e e e eeeeenns S19............
401-25. IMD45PF-401-25.......... Release BIOCK .........uoiiiiiiieiiiic s e,
401-26. IMD45PF-401-26.......... SPEEA LEVET ....iiiii it eee e e
401-27.IMD45PF-401-27.......... Cross Round Head SCrew .........ccoeeevvvveeeeevnnennn. M4x0.7x25 .
401-28. JMD45PF-401-28.......... L ] 1 o
401-29. IMD45PF-401-29.......... Steel Ball.......oooovvvieiiiiiieeei e 5/16" ..........
401-30. IMD45PF-401-30.......... Gear Shaft.......cooviiiii e s
401-31. IJMD45PF-401-31.......... PN e s e
402...... JMD45PF-402............... LT T g To ] o= (o =] .
403...... JMD45PF-403............... Graduated Bottom Plate ...........c.veveeviviiiieiiiiiieeiis ceeevieeeeeanann.
404...... JMD45PF-404............... Hex. Socket Head SCreW........ccooeevvvveeeeiiivneeenennnn. M5x30........
405A ... IMD45PF-405............... Handwheel ASSEMDBIY ..........oovviiiiiiiicieiiee s e,
405-1... IMD45PF-405-1 ........... WHEEL.... it e
405-2... IMD45PF-405-2 ........... SCIBW .ctuniiiii ettt e e e e e e e eaen 5/16" ..........
405-3... IMD45PF-405-3 ........... KNOD e e
406...... JMD45PF-406............... WASKHET ..ot M6..............
407...... JMD45PF-407............... Hex. Socket Head SCreW........ccooeevvvveeeeiiivneeenennnn. M6x12........
408...... JMD45PF-408............... PIUG. « ettt 718" ............
411...... JMD45PF-411............... Hex. Socket Head SCreWw........ccoooevvvveeeevivvneeeeennnn. 5/16"x1-1/4"
412...... JMD45PF-412............... S Al et e
413...... JMD45PF-413............... RIVEL. e @ 2X4..........
414...... JMDA45PF-414............... Speed SCale.....coooiiiii
415...... JMD45PF-415............... WASKNET . .covviici e e e
416A ... JMD45PF-416............... Clutch Bushing Set.......cooooiiiiiiiii e,
416-1... IMD45PF-416-1 ........... Clutch BUShiNg ...coooeeiieiees
416-2... JIMD45PF-416-2 ........... BUSNING StOP ....evviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeieveeveeeeeeeaaaes sevseeesesnnnenne
416-3... JIMD45PF-416-3 ........... BUSHING PiN..eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeevevvvaeaes cevveeeseeaeneene
416-4... IMD45PF-416-4 ........... SCAIE BASE...uu it e
416-5... IMD45PF-416-5 ........... o 5.
416-6... IMD45PF-416-6 ........... HaNdIe BOdY.........cuvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeevaeaes ceveveeseennnnene
416-7... JIMD45PF-416-7 ........... Handle RO PiN......oueiiiiiiecee e e
416-8... IMD45PF-416-8 ........... Scale Base SEt SCreW .......cuvvviieiiieeiiieeeie e cveeeiee e,



Index Part

No No. Description Size Qty.
416-9... IMD45PF-416-9 ........... KNOb W/Shaft ... s e 2
416-10..TS-0561021.................. HeX. NUL..... e, 5/16" oo, 1
416-11. JMD45PF-416-11.......... T SCIEW. et e 5/16"x3/4"................. 1
416-12. IMD45PF-416-12.......... Graduated Base FiXed Grp ......oooviiiiiiiiiiiies i 1
417...... JMD45PF-417............... Plastic ROUN KNOD .......coveiiiic et e 2
418...... JMD45PF-418............... WaAShET ...coviiiii e MBXx23x2t ................. 1
419...... JMD45PF-419............... Hex. Socket Head SCrew..........ccovevvvevveeivneeennnns M8BX12....ccovnieneiennn, 1
420A ... JMD45PF-420............... Pinion Shaft Set........oo oo e 1
420-1... IMD45PF-420-1 ........... Pinion Shaft........coooiiii s e 1
420-2... JMD45PF-420-2 ........... [ Y PSR 2
420-3... IMD45PF-420-3 ........... WOIM GBAL ... .ciiiii et e e e e et e e e eate e e eeaa s 1
420-4... IMD45PF-420-4 ........... ClUtCh KEY BaASE... i ciieieiiiii ettt eee e e et e e e s
420-5... IMD45PF-420-5 ........... C-Retainer fiNg.......ooooveeeiiii S25 i,
420-6... IMD45PF-420-6 ........... CIULCN SCIEW ... it eeeie e e e e e eaa e
420-7... IMD45PF-420-7 ........... CIULCN NUL ..o eeetie e e e e e e e e eaa e
420-8... IMD45PF-420-8 ........... S o] 1 o T 1 TR
420-9... IMD45PF-420-9 ........... (O 11 (o o I8 1= T 1
420-10. IMD45PF-420-10.......... (O 11 (o o I =Y
420-11. JIMD45PF-420-11.......... 1S ] 1 o
420-12. IMD45PF-420-12.......... e ] o SN
421...... JMD45PF-421............... Flat Cross Head SCrew.........coeevvveieniiieeeiieeennnns 3/16"X3/8".....coneeenn.
422...... JMD45PF-422............... OIINOZZIE....ve e 1/8"
423...... JMD45PF-423............... RUDDEE PIAte ......cieiieeeee s e



Breakdown for GHD-46PFCT
Table, Column and base Assembly

1z2)

106

ACF
060512

10



Index Part

No. No.

764...... GHD46PF-801..............
765...... GHD46PF-802..............
760...... GHD46PF-803..............
761...... GHD46PF-804..............
762...... GHD46PF-805..............
763...... GHD46PF-806..............
766...... GHD46PF-807AE .........
767...... GHD46PF-808..............
768...... GHD46PF-809..............
769...... GHD46PF-810..............
770...... GHD46PF-811..............
754...... GHD46PF-812..............
755...... GHD46PF-813..............
756...... GHD46PF-814..............
734...... GHD46PF-815..............
757...... GHD46PF-816..............
758...... GHD46PF-817 ..............
759...... GHD46PF-815..............
818S ... GHD46PF-818S............
752...... GHD46PF-818-1...........
753...... GHD46PF-820..............
749...... GHD46PF-821..............
748...... GHD46PF-822..............
750...... GHD46PF-823..............
751...... GHD46PF-824..............
747...... GHD46PF-825..............
746...... GHD46PF-826..............
781...... GHD46PF-827 ..............
783...... GHD46PF-829..............
737...... GHD46PF-830-1...........
736...... GHD46PF-833..............
735...... GHD46PF-834..............
835S ... GHD46PF-835S............
733...... GHD46PF-835-1...........
835-2... GHF46PF-835-2 ...........
745...... GHD46PF-837 ..............
744...... GHD46PF-838..............
743...... GHD46PF-839..............
742...... GHD46PF-840..............
741...... GHD46PF-841..............
740...... GHD46PF-842..............
739...... GHD46PF-843..............
771...... GHD46PF-844..............
772...... GHD46PF-845..............
773...... GHD46PF-846..............
775...... GHD46PF-847 ..............
774...... GHD46PF-848..............
776...... GHD46PF-849..............
777...... GHD46PF-850..............
778...... GHD46PF-58S..............
779...... GHD46PFCT-779 .........
784...... GHD46PFCT-784 .........
780...... GHD46PFCT-59S.........
853-1... GHD46PF-59-1.............
853-2... GHD46PF-59-2.............
853-3... GHD46PF-59-3.............

Parts List for the GHD-46PFCT
Table, Column and base Assembly

Description Size Qty.
SWIVEI BASE.....u ittt e 1
1| =] RSN 12101 2
Coolant PUMP COVEY ....cooeiiiieieieeeeeeeeeees e 1
Round Head SCrew .........ccooovvveiiiiiiiiciieeiieeean M5x10L........coneen.e. 10
Pipe CONNECLON........ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee PT3/8"x1/2L ............. 2
71 Lo (=] S BI8" e 2
Coolant PUMP ..o 1/8HP 400v 3PH....... 1
SpringWasher ... /A" i, 4
Cross Round Head SCrew .........ccoeeeevvveeeeeennnenn. 1/4"x1/2"L.......cun.... 4
Angle Valve........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 38" 1
HOSE ... 3/8"x1100L............... 1
(O00] 180T g T =7 11T 1
SpringWasher ... ML16....ooviiiiiiieeeeeeees 4
Hex. Head SCrew ........ooovveeiieiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeean M16x60L .................. 4
Cable Setting NUt ... PG13.5.. i, 2
SpringWasher ..........coo 1 2
Hex. Socket Head SCrew.........cccovevvvvvienieienneennnns M16x60L .................. 2
Cable Setting NUt ........oooeeiiiiiii PG13.5...cccciiiiieeeeees 2
Bearing Cover (LOWET) St ........uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies evveeeiieeeseesssseeeeenenneee 1
Bearing COVEr (LOWET).......uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieieiiiiiiies eeveessseesenessssssseesnnennees 1
StddI Ball........oovveeeeieeieeeeeeee e 3/8" e, 40
o D5X40L ...covneieenenn 1
Lo T o @0 = 1
FIEXEA SCIEW ..uuniiiii et s e e e e e e eeraai s 2
HeX. NUL.... e 5/16" ..o, 2
RACK. .. et e 1
COIUMN BASE......oiiiiiiiii e eeeeie e e e e e e eaaanns 1
HOSE e 1/2"X1650L .............. 1
RACK. .t e 1
Head BOAY BASE ......uuuiiiiieiiiiiiicie ettt ees atiiiie e e e e e eeaaann e e aeeens 1
Cable Setting SCreW.........cccevvieevveeeiiiiie e, PG-11...cccoeeiiieeeeens 2
SPINAIE Shaft........oiii i e 2
Column Head Set(included#733 and GHD46PF#835-2). .....cccevvvvvniieeeeerennnnnnns 1
(00011814 3 o i [=T- Vo E PSPPI 1
Hex. Socker Headless SCrew.........oooccvvveeevvnnnne.. 5/16”x5/167L............. 1
HEX. NUL ..o 3/8" e, 1
WASKHET ..ot 3/8" e, 1
Leaf PIumM Handl@.............oiiiiiiieiciieeeee s e 1
HEX. NUL ..o 5/8" e, 1
WASKHET ..ot 5/8" e, 1
LOCK BIOCK.....cctiiiiiii e s e e e e 1
LOCK BOIt ouuniiiiei ettt e e e e e 1
LTAT Ao T4 4 (I =T PN 1
WOIM SNt ....cciiici s e e e er s 1
BEAING ..oevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 51103, 1
Hex. Socket Head SCreWw........ccoooevvvveeeevivvneeeeennnn. 5/16"X1"L......cceeveuen.. 4
Head RaiSE BraCKet.........oooiviviiiiiiiiiiiieiie s e 1
WOIM SNt ...t e e e e e e erae s 1
Hex. Socker Headless SCrew.........oooccevveeeevnnnne.. 1/4"x3/8"L........uu...... 1
Head HandlE SEt.......cooiviiiiiiiii e es e 1
SPrNGWaASKhEr ..o 1
Spindle Shaft.......cooooii 1
Clamp Handle Set ..o 1
Hex. Socket Head SCrew........coooevvvveeevivinneenennnn. 3/8”16UNCx3-1/2°L .. 1
(g T0] o TR 1
HEX. NUL....oii e 3/87 e, 1

11



Index Part

No.
701
702
703
704
705
706
708
709
710
711
712
713
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
782

No.

GHD46PFCT-701
GHD46PFCT-702
GHD46PFCT-703
GHD46PFCT-704
GHD46PFCT-705
GHD46PFCT-706
GHD46PFCT-708
GHD46PFCT-709
GHD46PFCT-710
GHD46PFCT-711
GHD46PFCT-712
GHD46PFCT-713
GHD46PFCT-716
GHD46PFCT-717
GHD46PFCT-718
GHD46PFCT-719
GHD46PFCT-720
GHD46PFCT-721
GHD46PFCT-722
GHD46PFCT-723
GHD46PFCT-724
GHD46PFCT-725
GHD46PFCT-726
GHD46PFCT-727
GHD46PFCT-728
GHD46PFCT-729
GHD46PFCT-730
GHD46PFCT-731
GHD46PFCT-732
GHD46PFCT-733
GHD46PFCT-734
GHD46PFCT-735
GHD46PFCT-736
GHD46PFCT-737
GHD46PFCT-738
GHD46PFCT-782

Description

L= o] [PPSO 1
[N C=T0 15 (o Tod - 2
Movable FIXed RING.......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiis ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeeeneneees 2
Hex. Socket Head Screw........ccoocevvveeeeiiiiieeeeennn. 1/4"x1/2"L.......cun.... 2
(O 11 =7 /4" i, 5
Table Handle Wheel Set..........ooouiiiiiiiiieeies e 3
10T PP PPPRUPPPIRt PT1/4"x3/8"L ............ 1
Table ClUtCh ..o, 2 A 1
o 7713y ecT <] 1
Left Flange .....oovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee L2 ) (U 1
Hex. Socket Head SCrew..........ccovevvvvevvneeiiniennnnns 5/16"x3/4"L............... 6
Table NUL c.oeeicee e, TM23.7xP2.5............ 1
Table SCreW ....ccvvveiiiiee e, MetriC.....cccovvevvnnnnn. 1
LINK SCIBW ..eviiieieii et ee aee e e e e e e e e e e e aans 2
(] 0T d F= L 2
RIVEL. e D2 4
(O12] 01 (=T gl = 7= 1T TSNP 1
GID SHIP e 1
GID SHIP e 1
Movable FiXed BIOCK .........oovuniiie e e 1
Hex. Socket Head SCrew.........cccovevvviivieinnneennnns 5/16"x3/4"L............... 2
Gib StripBolt.......coooeeiie 5/16-18UNC(AL)....... 2
BUSKHING ..ttt aee —eeeeeee e e et a b 4
GliP e 5/16-18UNC. ............. 2
TRHUMD SCIEW ...vviciiii et i e e e e e e et e e e eraeaes 2
Hex. Socket Head SCreW........ccoooevvvveeevivineeeeennnn. 5/16"X1"L......ccccevu... 2
Hex. Socket Head SCreW........ccoooevvvveeevivineeeeennnn. 5/16"x2-1/4"L............ 1
Acme NUt ASDIY.....cooveiiiee e MetriC.....vvevieeeeeeees 1
Acme Screw AsbBIY........ceeviiiiiieeecie e MetriC.....vvevieeeeeeees 1
ColumMN HEAA SEL.....coviiiiiiiee e e 1
Cable-Gland.........c.coovieiiiiiiiieie e PG135....ccceiviee, 2
SPINAIE Shaft........oiii i e 2
Cable Setting SCreW.........cccevvieevveeeiiiiie e, PG-11...cccoeeiiieeeeens 2
Head BOdy BASE Sl ......ccoiviiiiiiiii et eees i e e e e 1
2 T S 1
Pipe CoNNECLON..........iviiiieieeicce e 90°1/2PTx3/4" .......... 1

12



81

81

Breakdown for GHD-46PF
Table, Column and base Assembly

815/2] 8352
834/2] .y
83312] e 854

Joo
826 — /

825 —
N
S
(@ 822
%
82312 ~— 521
82412 —@ i
818-312| 821 140]
17121 i~ Nl
—)
Q’) 818-1
807 @ @9‘ é B14 (4]
« 81512l N E
(N 812 @— 813)L]
L 480914l 1 :
i]r N =
2 805
1’ =
04111
801 512

13



Index Part

No. No.

801...... GHD46PF-801..............
802...... GHD46PF-802..............
803...... GHD46PF-803..............
804...... GHD46PF-804..............
805...... GHD46PF-805..............
806...... GHD46PF-806..............
807...... GHD46PF-807AE .........
808...... GHD46PF-808..............
809...... GHD46PF-809..............
810...... GHD46PF-810..............
811...... GHD46PF-811..............
812...... GHD46PF-812..............
813...... GHD46PF-813..............
814...... GHD46PF-814..............
815...... GHD46PF-815..............
816...... GHD46PF-816..............
817...... GHD46PF-817 ..............
818S ... GHD46PF-818S............
818-1... GHD46PF-818-1...........
818-2... GHD46PF-818-2...........
818-3... GHD46PF-818-3...........
820...... GHD46PF-820..............
821...... GHD46PF-821..............
822...... GHD46PF-822..............
823...... GHD46PF-823..............
824...... GHD46PF-824..............
825...... GHD46PF-825..............
826...... GHD46PF-826..............
827...... GHD46PF-827 ..............
828...... GHD46PF-828..............
829...... GHD46PF-829..............
830S ... GHD46PF-830S............
830-1... GHD46PF-830-1...........
830-2... GHD46PF-830-2...........
830-3... GHD46PF-830-3...........
833...... GHD46PF-833..............
834...... GHD46PF-834..............
835S ... GHD46PF-835S............
835-1... GHD46PF-835-1...........
835-2... GHD46PF-835-2...........
837...... GHD46PF-837 ..............
838...... GHD46PF-838..............
839...... GHD46PF-839..............
840...... GHD46PF-840..............
841...... GHD46PF-841..............
842...... GHD46PF-842..............
843...... GHD46PF-843..............
844...... GHD46PF-844..............
845...... GHD46PF-845..............
846...... GHD46PF-846..............
847...... GHD46PF-847 ..............
848...... GHD46PF-848..............
849...... GHD46PF-849..............
850...... GHD46PF-850..............
851S ... GHD46PF-58S..............
851-1... GHD46PF-58-1.............
851-2... GHD46PF-58-2.............
853...... GHD46PF-59S..............

Parts List for the GHD-46PF
Table, Column and base Assembly

Description Size Qty.
SWIVEI BASE.....u ittt e 1
11 =] PRt 12101 2
Coolant PUMP COVEY ....cooeiiiieieieeeeeeeeeees e 1
Round Head SCrew .........ccocovvvevviiiieeiieeeen, M5x10L........coneen.e. 10
Pipe CONNECLON........cccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee PT3/8"x1/2L ............. 2
7] Lo (=] SRR BI8" e 2
Coolant PUMP ..ooooeiieiiei 1/8HP 400v 3PH....... 1
SpringWasher ...........ccooo /A" i, 4
Cross Round Head SCrew .........ccceeeevvvneeeeennnnnn. 1/4"x1/2"L.......cun.... 4
Angle Valve........ccccocoiiiiiiiiiiiii 38" 1
[ (01T 3/8"x1100L............... 1
(O00] 180T g T =7 11T 1
SpringWasher ... ML16....ooviiiiiiieeeeeeees 4
Hex. Head SCrew ........ooovvvevieeiiieieiieeeieeeeie M16x60L .................. 4
Cable Setting NUt ........coooeeiiiiii, PGB19....ccccoovveeees 2
SpringWasher ..........coooo 1 2
Hex. Socket Head Screw.........cccovevvveevvneennnnne. M16x60L .................. 2
Bearing Cover (LOWET) St ........uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies evveeiiiieeseeessseneeeaneeeee 1
Bearing COVEr (LOWET)........uuiiiiiiiiieiiieeiiieieiiiiiiies weveessssesssessssssenesnneneees 1
Hex. Socker Headless Screw.........ccoocevvneeennnne. 1/2X3/8 e 2
BUSKHING ..ttt aee —eeeeebe e e bbbt a e raraae 2
Stddl Ball......ueoiieeiieiiie e 3/8" e, 40
PiN DB5XA0L ....cccvvnenn. 1
Lo T o @0 = 1
FIEXEA SCIEW ..uuniiiii et s e e e e e e eeraai s 2
HeX. NUL....e e 5/16" ..o, 2
RACK. .. et e 1
COIUMN BASE......oiiiiiiiii e eeeeie e e e e e e eaaanns 1
HOSE oo 1/2"X1650L .............. 1
Square Working Table..........ccooooviviiiiiiiee e v 1
RACK. .t e 1
Head BOdy BASE Sl ......ccoiviiiiiiiii et eees i e e e e 1
Head BOAY BASE ......uuuiiiiieiiiiiiicie ettt ees atiiiie e e e e e eeaaann e e aeeens 1
Hex. Socket Head SCrew........cooeevvvveeevivinnnnn. 1/2"%3/8"L.......vuvveene. 2
BUSRING .. e 2
Cable Setting SCreW.........cceeeeeeeeevvviiiiiieeeeeeees PG-11 ...ccccoeeeieeeees 2
SPINAIE Shaft.......eiii e e 2
ColuMN HEAA SEL.....covviiiiiii e e 1
(00011814 3 o W = [5T= Vo E PP 1
Hex. Socker Headless Screw..........cooecvvvvennenens 5/16"x5/16"L............. 1
HEX. NUL...oeiii e 3/8" e, 1
WASKHET ..ot 3/8" e, 1
Leaf PIum Handl@.............ooiviiiiiiiiieeeee s e 1
HEX. NUL...oeiiicee e B5/8" e, 1
WASKHET ..ot B5/8" e, 1
LOCK BIOCK.....cctiiiiiii et e et e e e e 1
[0 Tod Q=T | O PTRUPTRRN 1
LTAT Ao T4 4 (I =T PN 1
WOIM SNt ....coiiici s e e e 1
2= 1] o o PP 51103..cccciiiiiiiiiinnn 1
Hex. Socket Head SCrew........cooocvvvvveevivnnnnnnnn. 5/16"X1"L......ccceveunn.. 4
Head RaiSE BraCKet..........oiiviiiiiiiiiiiieeeie s e 1
WOIM SRt ....ceieiiii s e e 1
Hex. Socker Headless Screw..........cccocovvvvnnennn. 1/4"x3/8"L................. 1
Head Handle SEt.......cooiviiiiiiiiecc e es e 1
Head Handle ... e 1
Hex. Socker Headless Screw.........ccocccvveeenneees 3/8"X1/2"L................. 1
Clamp Handle Set .......oooeuuiiiiiieiee et e 1



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
853-1... GHD46PF-59-1............. Hex. Socket Head SCrew.............cevvvvveveveeeeeeennnns 3/8"16UNCx3-1/2"L .. 1
835-2... GHD46PF-59-2............. KIOD ettt ee —eteeee e n e rnnnne 1
853-3... GHD46PF-59-3............. HeX. NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 38" e 1

15



Breakdown for the GHD- 46PF
Electrical Box Assembly (W/O Tapping Function)




Parts list for the GHD-46PF
Electrical Box Assembly (W/O Tapping Function)

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
40........ GHD46PF-40E.............. Electric Box Assembly (include #40-1 t0 #40-27) ........vuveveeveeeeereeeennnnnnns
40-1..... JMD45PF-40-1 ............. BOX BASE.. .. ciiiiiiiiiie s e
40-2..... JMD45PF-40-2 ............. BOX GOV ..ttt et eaaas
40-3..... JIMD45PF-40-3 ............. Cross Round Head SCrew ..........cceeevvveevneeennnnnnn. MAX15....coeiiiinn.
40-4..... IMD45PF-40-4 ............. Push Button SWitCh .........cccooovvviiiiiiiiiciieeeeeeen, NPB-F1G1A...............
40-5..... JMD45PF-40-5 ............. Push Button SWitCh .........cccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen, NPB-F1R1B................
40-6..... IMD45PF-40-6 ............. Emergency Button SWitCh...............eevvvviiiiiieiienns KEDU HY-57B............
40-7..... JMD45PF-40-7 ............. Power Indicator Lamp...........eeeeeeeeieeeiveiieeeeiiiinnnns NPL-W .,
40-8..... GHD46PF-40-8............. SEIECE SWILCN....oeveeiiiii s e
40-9..... IMD45PF-40-9 ............. BASE PlAt.......uuiiiiiiiieie s e
40-10... TS-081C022 ................ MacChing SCreW........coovviiiiiiiieeeeeee e #10x3/8" ...,
40-11... IMD45PF-40-11 ........... TransfOrMEr.. ..., 32VA, 0.7Kg...ccevvennnnen
40-12...TS-081C022 ................. MacChINg SCreW........covvviiiiiiieceeeee e #10X3/8" ...,
40-13... IMD45PF-40-13 ........... [ =10 [l ad = (=
40-14... IMD45PF-40-14 ........... FUSE BIOCK ....cvveiiiiiieeeeee e 281-611......ccevvnnnnn.
40-15... IMD45PF-40-15 ........... FUSE . IA. .
40-16... IMD45PF-40-16 ........... =103 (]
40-17...TS-081C022 ................. MacChINE SCreW........covvviiiieiieceeeee e #10X3/8" ...,
40-18... JMD145PF-40-18.......... Magnetic CONtaCOr ............eevveeeeeiiiiiiieieiiiiiiiianens C-06D10AT ......ccco......
40-19... IMD45PF-40-19 ........... Overload Protection..........ccoeeeevevieeeeiiiieeeeiiieeeeen, 24-36A .....ccoeeeeennnn.
40-20... TS-081C022.................. MacChing SCreW........oeeiviiiieeiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e, #10X3/8"....oeeev,
40-21... IMD45PF-40-21 ........... Terminal BIOCK..........cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiceieeeeeeeeee, 264-364........cccceeeeenn.
40-22... IMD45PF-40-22 ........... Cable Clamping........ccovveerieiiniieeeeeeeiee e e e eeeeenns PG1l....cooooeiiiieirinnn
40-23... IMD45PF-40-23 ........... Cable Clamping........ccovveerieiiniieeeeeeeiee e e e eeeeenns PG13.5..ccciiiiieirieinnn 1
40-24... IMD45PF-40-24E ......... 1Yo (o] g OF= o] LTSRN
40-25... IMD45PF-40-25E ......... PUMP CADIE ... e e
40-26... IMD45PF-40-26E ......... POWEE CabIB.....uiiiiii e e
40-27... IMD45PF-40-27E ......... MiICro SWILCH CablB.....iiviiiiiii e es e
40-28... GHD-46PF-40-28E ....... Pump-Switch ... NSS-22S2......cceeeee.

17



Breakdown for the GHD-46PF
Electrical Box Assembly (W/Tapping Function)

-

vZ-0v

(2)21-0%

(8)oL-0ot
08-0v %
vL-0p \@
il

Sl-0v

18



Parts list for the GHD-46PF
Electrical Box Assembly (W/Tapping Function)

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
40-1..... IMD45PF-40ET ............ Electric Box Assembly (include #40-1 t0o #40-39) .........euvvevvvvemereveeennnnnns
40-1..... JMD45PF-40-1T ........... BOX BaASE.....ciiiiiiiiiii e e
40-2..... JMD45PF-40-2 ............. BOX GOV ..ttt et et eaaas
40-3..... JIMD45PF-40-3 ............. Cross Round Head SCrew ..........cceeevvnveevneeennnnnnn. MAX15....coeiiiinn.
40-4..... JMD45PF-40-4 ............. Push Button SWitCh .........cccoovvvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen, NPB-F1G1A...............
40-5..... JMD45PF-40-5 ............. Push Button SWitCh .........cccooovvveiiiiiiiiciieeeeeeeen, NPB-F1R1B ...............
40-6..... IMD45PF-40-6 ............. Emergency Button SWitCh...............eevvvviiiiiiiiiinns KEDU HY-57B............
40-7..... JMD45PF-40-7 ............. Power Indicator Lamp...........eeeeeveeeeeeieeeeieeeiiiinnnns NPL-W .,
40-9..... JMD45PF-40-9 ............. BASE PlAt.......uuiiiiiiiieie s e
40-10... TS-081C022 ................ MacChing SCreW........ccoovviiieiiiieeeeeeeeeee e, #10X3/8" ...,
40-11... IMD45PF-40-11 ........... TransfOrMEr........uiiiiiiie e, 32VA, 0.7Kg...ccevvnnnnnen
40-12...TS-081C022 ................. MacChINE SCreW........ccvvviiiiiiiecee e #10X3/8" ...,
40-13... JMD45PF-40-13 ........... ) =10 d = (=T
40-14... IMD45PF-40-14 ........... FUSE BIOCK ....cvveiieiiieeiee e 281-611.....cccevvnnnn.
40-15... IMD45PF-40-15 ........... FUSE . IA. .
40-16... IMD45PF-40-16 ........... =103 (]
40-17...TS-081C022 ................. MacChINE SCreW........covvviiiieiieceeeee e #10X3/8" ...,
40-18... JMD145PF-40-18.......... Magnetic CONtaCOr ............eevveeeeeiiiiiiieieiiiiiiiianens C-06D10AT ......ccco......
40-19... IMD45PF-40-19 ........... Overload Protection..........ccoeeeevevieeeeiiiieeeeiiieeeeen, 24-36A .....ccoeeeeennnn.
40-20... TS-081C022.................. MacChing SCreW........oeeiviiiieeiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e, #10X3/8"....eeeen,
40-21... IMD45PF-40-21 ........... Terminal BIOCK..........cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiceieeeeeeeeee, 264-364........cccceeeeenn.
40-22... IMD45PF-40-22 ........... Cable Clamping........ccovvveriiinnieeeeeeeeiie e e eeeeenns PG1l....cooooeiiiieirinnn
40-23... IMD45PF-40-23 ........... Cable Clamping........ccovveeruiiinneeeeeeeeiee e e e eeeennns PG13.5..ccciiiiieirieinnn 3
40-24... IMD45PF-40-24E ......... 1Yo (o] g OF= o] LTSRN
40-25... IMD45PF-40-25E ......... PUMP CabIE ... e e
40-26... IMD45PF-40-26E ......... POWEE CabIB.....uiiiiii it e
40-27... IMD45PF-40-27E ......... MiICro SWILCH CabIB.....civiiiciiii et e e
40-28... GHD-46PF-40-28.......... Yo [l o = (TSR USPRNt
40-29... GHD-46PF-40-29.......... Terminal Base ..........cooevvvvieiiiiiieeeeeieeeeee e, 264-326........cceeevennn.
40-30... GHD-46PF-40-30.......... Terminal Base ..........cooevvvvieiiiiiieeeeeieeeeee e, 264-336.........0ceeeeennn.
40-31... GHD-46PF-40-31.......... Terminal Base ..........cooevvvvieiiiiiieeeeeieeeeee e, 264-337 ..o,
40-32... GHD-46PF-40-32.......... Cross Round Head SCrew .........ccoeeevvvveeevevinennnn. MA*6 ..o,
40-33... GHD-46PF-40-33.......... CONIOIWIFE .t eeetie e e et e e e e eaaeees
40-34... GHD-46PF-40-34.......... [ (01T ECT L
40-35... GHD-46PF-40-35.......... Auxiliary Contact .........ccceeeeeeeiiiiiiiiie e, LAL1 KN11...................
40-36... GHD-46PF-40-36.......... REIAY i e e
40-37... GHD-46PF-40-37.......... Choice-SWItCh ........oovviiiii e NSS-22S2-2A1B ........
40-38... GHD-46PF-40-38.......... Pump-SwitCh........coiiiiiii e, NSS-22S3......cccceee.
40-39... GHD-46PF-40-39.......... Push-Button SWitCh ..........cccocvviiiiiiiiiniiieeeeeeeen, NPB-1Gla..................

19



(W/O Tapping Function)
GHD-46PF-T......50000436T...3~400V, 50Hz

colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons
BK black schwarz noir
BU blue blau bleu
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow grin-gelb vert-jaune
meaning of symbol Bedeutung der Zeichen [|interprétation
M1 main motor Hauptmotor moteur principal
M2 pump Pumpe pompe
L indicator lamp Anzeigelampe lampe d'indication
SB1 |emergency stop switch Not-Aus Schalter arrét d'urgence
SB2 |off switch Aus-Schalter bouton arrét
SB3 [start switch Ein-Schalter bouton marche
KM1 [contactor for main motor Hauptschutz contacteur moteur
KM2 [contactor for pump Kuhlmittel Hauptschiitz |contacteur pompe
FU fuse Sicherung fusible
FR overload cut-off Uberlastschutz interrupteur surcharge
TC transformer Transformator transformateur
SA1 |F/R switch Schalter Rechtslauf bouton a droite
SA2 |pump switch Kuhlmittel-Schalter commutateur pompe

L1
L2
3~ 13
PE
KML
e A
] 1 JFR
BIETET ] o
F&R Switch| CAM SWITCH ———
o V] ]

20

M1

L1

L3
TC
A
YY)
v 1 — 2
FU
1
SB1 3
sB2E—— 4
L SB3 KM1




(W [ Tapping Function)
GHD-46PF-T.......50000436T...3~400V, 50Hz

~rreo
WA —=rm

=
n=
';* Brown ﬂ:
2 LI
N — :
colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons S LJ * g
< St = »
BK black schwarz noir g o
BU _|blue blau bleu " &
BN brown braun brun ”%
GY grey grau gris 5 g
GNYE | green-yellow grun-gelb vert-jaune I */LT;
+ \ |
0=
u
o 2
™m ~N
||
meaning of symbol Bedeutung der Zeichen interprétation |
main motor Hauptmotor moteur principal
P pump Pumpe pompe =
L indicator lamp Anzeigelampe lampe d’indication b §
2
SB1 emergency stop switch  |Not-Aus Schalter arrét d'urgence = |
SB2 off switch Aus-Schalter bouton arrét = w
SB3 start switch Ein-Schalter bouton marche 13 El
SB4 reverse switch Ruckschalter commutateur renversé § g
KM1 contactor(forward) Kontaktgeber (Vorwarts) conjoncteur (vers l'avant) & (M g T.,J
KM2 contactor(Reverse) Kontaktgeber (Rickseite) conjoncteur (inverse)
F fuse Sicherung fusible
FR overload cut-off Uberlastschutz interrupteur surcharge
TC transformer Transformator transformateur = E 5
= P> >
SAl pump switch KuhImittel-Schalter commutateur pompe & ="
select switch auserwahlter Schalter commutateur choisi "_‘D"}Flm— 2
SA2 (Tapping/Drilling) (Klopfen/bohrend) (tapement/forant) B g e Bl
R1 Relay Relais Relais w =
N A . ‘
sQ chuck guard limit switch Klemmeschutz-Begrenzungsschalter commutateur de limite de garde de >—/§—4
mandrin ) D =
SQ1 upper limit switch oberer Begrenzungsschalter commutateur de limite supérieure = @
<
SQ2 lower limit switch Schalter der untereren Grenze commutateur de limite inférieure -

21




